29,500/- (including GST @ 18%) online through e-payment gateway link provided in e-tender portal (by 

using Net Banking, Debit Card or Credit Card). The online payment can be made prior to last date & time of 

submission of online tender. 

2. The bidders shall also have to pay a non-refundable amount of Rs.5900/- (Rupees Five thousand Nine Hundred 

only inclusive of GST @ 18%) towards tender processing fee to “K.S.E.D.C.Ltd, Bangalore” in e-payment mode. 

The e-payment of above amount is to be made to enable the bidder to download the tender documents in 

electronics mode. 

3. The bidders are required to submit the EMD, tender processing fee, tender cost etc.

[...]

www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL by clicking on hyper link “Register Me”. 

Sl 

No 

Particulars Details 

1 Tender Title Tender for selection of security agency for providing 

watch & ward service to OPTCL. 

2 Product Category Service 

3 Tender Value  Rs.53,43,63,744.00/- (Rupees Fifty Three Crores 

Forty Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Seven 

Hundred Forty Four) only per annum. 

4 EMD Rs.53,43,637/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh  Forty 

Three  Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Seven) only 

5 Cost of Tender Document Rs.29,500/- including GST 

6 Tender Processing Fees Rs.5,900/- including GST 

7 Security Deposit 10% of the Annual Contract Value 

8 Tender Type Service Contract (For 02 Years) 

9 Availability of Bid Document Date:

[...]

Office, 

SLDC, PTC, 

Chandaka, 

Telecom Wing, 

Civil Wing, 

Stores, All Grid  - 

Sub Stations, 

Project Offices, 

O&M Offices and  

other Offices 

throughout 

Odisha under 

jurisdiction of 

OPTCL 

2092 

(Unarmed Security 

Guards) 

Rs.  

53,43,637/- 

(Rupees Fifty 

Three Lakh  

Forty Three  

Thousand Six 

Hundred 

Thirty Seven) 

only 

Detail of 

deployment & 

Scope of 

tender 

annexed as 

Annexure -A. 

The requirement of security personnel may vary from time to time. There may be addition or 

deletion of number of security personnel as per requirement of OPTCL from time to time.

[...]

accompanied by an English translation, in which case for purpose of interpretation of the Tender, the 

English translation shall govern.  

19. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): The Technical Bid should be accompanied with an Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) @ Rs.  53,43,637 (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh  Forty Three  Thousand Six 

Hundred Thirty Seven) only, which is refundable without interest, in the form of  Demand Draft / Pay  

Order drawn in favour of “D.D.O (Head Qrs.), OPTCL, Bhubaneswar  failing which the tender shall 

be rejected” out rightly. 

The validity of the EMD in the form of Bank Guarantee shall be at least for 240 (Two Forty)